medical expenses in excess of $75,000. 

PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Defendants JOSE ROMAN, D & M 

TOURS, INC., WILLIAM A. STAUFFER, and FEDEX INC., jointly and/or severally, in an 

amount in excess of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) to compensate 

him for his injuries; prays that Defendant SARAH MORRISON Administrator of Ohio Bureau 

of Workers’ Compensation and Defendant L. T. HARNETT TRUCKING, INC., appear and 

assert their interests in the outcome of this case; Plaintiff prays for payment of his costs,